
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC01-2421

Upon Request From the Attorney General
For An Advisory Opinion As To The
Validity Of An Initiative Petition

**ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
RE: FLORIDA'S AMENDMENT TO REDUCE CLASS SIZE**

**INITIAL BRIEF OF INTERESTED PARTY
OPPOSING THE AMENDMENT,
CITIZENS FOR BUDGET FAIRNESS**

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Steven J. Uhlfelder
Susan L. Kelsey
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(850) 224-7000

Counsel for Citizens for Budget Fairness

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
I. THE BALLOT SUMMARY FAILS THE GOVERNING LEGAL REQUIREMENTS.	4
II. THE AMENDMENT VIOLATES THE SINGLE-SUBJECT RULE.	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Fla. Locally Approved Gaming,</u> 656 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 1994)	9
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re: Florida Transp. Initiative for Statewide High Speed Monorail, Fixed Guideway or Mag. Levitation System,</u> 769 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2000)	9, 10
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re: Prohibiting Pub. Funding of Political Candidates' Campaigns,</u> 693 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1997)	5
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Term Limits Pledge,</u> 718 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1998)	4
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen.—Save Our Everglades,</u> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	9
<u>Askew v. Firestone,</u> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	5
<u>Weber v. Smathers,</u> 338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976)	4
CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES	
Fla. Const. art. VII, ss. 2, 9, 12, 18	11
MISCELLANEOUS	
W. Strunk & E.B. White, <u>The Elements of Style</u> at 34-35 (3d ed. 1979)	5
